

Company name:YUSHIN PRECISION EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.Representative:Mayumi Kotani, Representative Director, President
(Code: 6482, First Section of TSE)Inquiries:Kota Oda, Director and General Manager
of General Affairs Department
Tel: +81-75-933-3633

Notice of Change in Representative Director

YUSHIN PRECISION EQUIPMENT CO., LTD. (the Company) decided, at the Board of Directors' Meeting held today, to implement change in Representative Director.

The change will be officially decided at the Company's Annual General Meeting of Shareholders and the Board of Directors' Meeting scheduled for June 22, 2021.

1. Reason for Change in Representative Director

To strengthen the management system for the sustainable growth of the Company.

2. Details of Change

| (New) | Name: | Takayo Kotani | |
|-----------|--|------------------------------------|--|
| | New Title: | Representative Director, President | |
| | Current Title: | Director, Executive Vice President | |
| (Retired) | Name: | Mayumi Kotani | |
| | Current Title: | Representative Director, President | |
| | Cf. She will be Honorary Chairperson after retirement. | | |

3. Career Summary of Takayo Kotani

| Date of birth | Career summary | | Number of shares held |
|--------------------|----------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| August 26, 1977 | April 2008 | Joined the Company | |
| | October 2008 | Manager of R&D Section | |
| | April 2009 | General Manager of R&D Department | |
| | April 2019 | Executive Officer | |
| | | and General Manager of R&D Department | |
| | June 2019 | Executive Officer | 1,872,532 shares |
| | | and General Manager of R&D Division | |
| | June 2020 | Managing Director | |
| | October 2020 | and General Manager of R&D Division | |
| | | Director, Executive Vice President | |
| | | and General Manager of R&D Division | |

4. Scheduled Date of Appointment

June 22, 2021

* Disclaimer:

This English version is not an official translation of the original Japanese document. In cases where any differences occur between the English version and the original Japanese version, the Japanese version shall prevail. YUSHIN PRECISION EQUIPMENT CO., LTD. shall accept no responsibility or liability for damages or loss caused by any error, inaccuracy, misunderstanding or misspelling with regard to this translation. This translation may be used only for reference purposes. YUSHIN PRECISION EQUIPMENT CO., LTD. maintains the right to claim compensation from violators for any damage or loss it may suffer from the violation of these conditions.